00 77232226

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winston S. Churchill		05/25/2011	ESTATE: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Randolph Leonard Spencer Churchill	
Street Address:	Crockham Grange, Pootings Road	
Internal Address:	Crockham Hill	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TN8 6SA	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77232226	WINSTON CHURCHILL
Registration Number:	3325031	WINSTON CHURCHILL
Registration Number:	3497849	WINSTON CHURCHILL CHEQUERS
Registration Number:	3497848	WINSTON CHURCHILL NO. 10
Serial Number:	77398151	WINSTON CHURCHILL ADMIRALTY HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-585-8000

Email: sharris@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: David L. May, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061931-2, 3, 4, 5, 6			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: David L. May, Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 900 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Molinoff			
Signature:	/JSM/			
Date:	06/20/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=WINSTON CHURCHILL - Executed Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned firm / Mr / Ms

The estate of the late Mr Winston S. Churchill, represented by the Executors:

Karen Phillipps of 43 Boscobel Place London SW1W 9PE and Ian Montrose of 90 Fetter Lane London EC4A 1PT

herewith assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark applications / registrations therefor

- Application No. 77232226 WINSTON CHURCHILL, class 34
- Registration No. 3325031 WINSTON CHURCHILL, class 34
- Application No. 77398151 WINSTON CHURCHILL ADMIRALTY HOUSE, class 34
- Registration No. 3497849 WINSTON CHURCHILL CHEQUERS, class 34
- Registration No. 3497848 WINSTON CHURCHILL No. 10, class 34

together with all the goodwill, rights and obligations pertaining thereto to

Mr Randolph Leonard Spencer Churchill Crockham Grange, Pootings Road Crockham Hill Kent TN8 6SA United Kingdom

i idoo, dato

The Assignor:
For the Estate of the late
Mr Winston S. Churchill

Loran 25th May 201.

The Assignee:

Randolph Leonard Spencer

Churchill

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 06/20/2011